The contract price shall consist of the following 3.
main parts:

@l I A42 817,63 - EUR (nine million forty
two thousand eight hundred and sevenleen
euro 63 cents) which includes VAT under
applicable VAT tariff of twenty one (21)
percent equal to EUR 1 569 414,63 (one
million five hundred and sixty nine thousand
four hundred and fourteen euro 63 cents);

(b) Costs of AdditionalWorks, if any, which in
no case shall exceed 10% of (a) amount, in
parlacular no more than 904 281,76 * EUR
(nine hundred and four thousand two hundred
and eighty-one euro 76 cents) which includes
VAT under applicable VAT tariff of twenty one
(21) percent equal to EUR 156 941,46 (one
hundred and fifty-six thousand, nine hundred
and forty-one euro 46 cents);

(a) shall be deemed to be contract price and
(a) plus (b) - maximum contract price.

Maximum contract price may be exceeded
only in case of price review due lo changes in
applicable VAT tariff under applicable laws
andlor Adjustment of Contract Price under

[...]

larifq, lygq I 569 414,63 EUR (vienas
miliionas penkis Simtai Sesiasdesimt devyni
t0kstandius keturis Simtai keturiolika eurq 63
ct);
(b) lglaidos ut Papitdomus darbus, jeigu tokiq
bus, kurios visais atuejais neviriys 10 % nuo
(a) dalies sumos, t.y. ne daugiau kaip 904
281,76 EUR - (devyni Simtai keturi tUkstan6iai
du Simtai aSluoniasde$imt vienas euras 76 ct)
iskaiduolant PVM pagal taikytinq 21
(dvide5imt vieno) proc. tarifq, lygq 156 94.t,46
EUR (venas Simtas penkiasdeSimt SeSr
t0kstaneiai devyni Simtai keturiasdeSimt vienas
euras 46 ct).

(a) suma sudarys Sutarties kainq, o (a) plius
(b) - maksimaliE Sutarties kainq

Maksimali sutarties kaina gali b0ti virtyta tik
tuo atveju, kaiji yra per2i0rima d6l pVM tarifo
pasikeitimo pagal taikytinq teises aktq